Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

There is no impact from the restatements on the total operating, investing or financing cash flows for the six months ended 30 June
2017.

2. Operating segments
The Group’s principal activities are in the manufacturing and supply of LED lighting, wiring accessories, portable power equipment and
Ross (home entertainment products). For the purposes of management reporting to the Chief Operating Decision-Maker (the Board),
the Group consists of four operating segments which are the product categories that the Group manufactures and distributes.  The
Board does not review the Group’s assets and liabilities on a segmental basis and, therefore, no segmental disclosure is included. Inter-
segment sales are not material. Revenue and Operating profit are reported under IFRS 8 “Operating Segments”.

 30 June 2017 restatement

As previously

reported

Changes to
opening

balance sheet
Reclassification

of rebates As restated
 £m £m £m £m

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 21.0 - - 21.0
Intangible assets 13.7 - - 13.7
Deferred tax asset 0.1 - - 0.1

 34.8 - - 34.8

Current assets
Inventories 40.0 (3.1) - 36.9
Trade and other receivables 29.2 - 6.7 35.9
Cash and cash equivalents 6.4 - - 6.4

 75.6 (3.1) 6.7 79.2

Total assets 110.4 (3.1) 6.7 114.0

Current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and
borrowings

(20.3) - - (20.3)

Trade and other payables (35.1) (2.4) (6.7) (44.2)
Other financial liabilities (0.3) - - (0.3)

 (55.7) (2.4) (6.7) (64.8)

Non-current liabilities (12.1) - - (12.1)

Total liabilities (67.8) (2.4) (6.7) (76.9)

Total net assets  42.6 (5.5) - 37.1

 31 December 2017 restatement

 As previously
reported

Reclassification
 of rebates As restated

 £m £m £m

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 23.5 - 23.5
Intangible assets 23.7 - 23.7

 47.2 - 47.2

Current assets
Inventories 44.2 - 44.2
Trade and other receivables 36.7 8.6 45.3
Cash and cash equivalents 5.6 - 5.6

 86.5 8.6 95.1

Total assets 133.7 8.6 142.3

Current liabilities
Interest bearing loans and
borrowings

(42.3) - (42.3)

Trade and other payables (49.6) (8.6) (58.2)
Other financial liabilities 0.1 - 0.1

 (92.0) (8.6) (100.6)

Non-current liabilities (1.7) - (1.7)

Total liabilities (93.7) (8.6) (102.3)

Total net assets  40.0 - 40.0

16

  Unaudited
Adjusted1

30 June
2018

Unaudited
Reported

30 June
2018

Unaudited
Reported
 30 June

 20172

  £m £m £m

Revenue

Wiring Accessories   31.4  31.4  35.1

Portable Power   16.9  16.9  19.8

LED Lighting   24.2  24.2  17.4

Ross and other   2.6  2.6  3.0

   75.1   75.1  75.3

Operating (loss)/profit

Wiring Accessories  2.0 1.7 7.1

Portable Power  (0.5) (1.7) 2.2

LED Lighting  (1.4) (3.0) -

Ross and other  (0.1) (0.1) (0.3)

Operating (loss)/profit  - (3.1) 9.0

Notes:

1. For details of the 2018 adjustment refer to note 1 in the Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.